EVENT
NOTICE

5K
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2025

MARATHON & HALF MARATHON
SUNDAY, OCTOBER 19, 2025

tLCs TORONTO

WATERFRONT MARATHON
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The TCS Toronto Waterfront Marathon is Canada’s premier running event and the
grand finale of the Canada Running Series (CRS). Since 2017, the race has served as
the Athletics Canada National Marathon Championship race and has doubled as the
Olympic trials.

Using innovation and organization as guiding principles, Canada Running Series stages
great experiences for runners of all levels, ?rom Canadian Olympians to recreational
and charity runners. With a mission of “building community through the sport of
running,” CRS is committed to making sport part of sustainable communities and the
city-building process.

Last year we raised $2.35 million for 150 community charities and this year we're hoping
to reach 3 million!

Pleasereadtheinside ofthisnoticetolearnabouttheroadclosuresinyourneighbourhood
and be sure to share this information with your neighbours and customers.

See torontowaterfrontmarathon.com for more info.

MARATHON & HALF MARATHON COURSE MAP
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5K COURSE - Saturday, October 18, 2025

STREET CLOSED

University Ave
Queen St
Wellington St

Bay St

Lake Shore Blvd W

SIDE OF ROAD

Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road

Full Road

FROM

Dundas St W
York St
University Ave
Queen St

Bay St

ROAD CLOSURES

Friday, October 17 - Sunday, October 19

for detailed local access information

TO

Wellington St
Yonge St

Bay St

Lake Shore Blvd W

Spadina Ave

CLOSURE
BEGINS

Sat. 04:00
Sat. 04:00
Sat. 08:00
Sat. 08:00
Sat. 08:00

MARATHON & HALF MARATHON COURSE - Sunday, October 19, 2025

STREET CLOSED

Bay St
Hagerman St
Elizabeth St
James St

Albert St

Yonge St

Bay St

Yonge St

Lake Shore Blvd
Richmond St W
Adelaide St W
Queen St
Temperance St
Wellington St
Front StE

King St W
Yonge St

Bloor St W
Bathurst St

Fort York Blvd
Cherry St N
Front St
Bayview Ave
Carlaw Ave
Lake Shore Bivd E
Woodbine Ave

Queen StE

Eastern Ave / Front St

SIDE OF ROAD

Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Westbound
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road
Full Road

Full Road

FROM

Dundas St W
Elizabeth St
Dundas St W
Albert St

Bay St

Dundas St W
Queen StW
Dundas St
Windermere Ave
York St

York St

York St
Sheppard St
York St

Church St

York St

Bloor St W
Bathurst St
Bloor St W

Lake Shore Blvd W
Eastern Ave
Cherry StN
Rosedale Valley Rd
Eastern Ave
Carlaw Ave
Queen StE
Woodbine Ave

Jarvis St

TO

Queen StW

Bay St
Hagerman St
Queen StW
James St
Gerrard St

Lake Shore Blvd W
Richmond St
Yonge St

Yonge St

Yonge St

Yonge St

Yonge St

Church St

Jarvis St

Yonge St
Gerrard St.
Yonge St

Lake Shore Blvd W
Bathurst St

Mill St.

Bayview Ave
Front St

Lake Shore Blvd
Woodbine Ave
Lakeshore Blvd E
Beech Ave

Carlaw Rd

CLOSURE
BEGINS

Fri. 19:00
Fri. 19:00
Fri. 19:00
Fri. 19:00
Fri. 19:00
Sat. 19:00
Sun. 04:00
Sun. 04:00
Sun. 05:00
Sun. 06:00
Sun. 06:00
Sun. 04:00
Sun. 06:00
Sun. 06:00
Sun. 06:00
Sun. 07:00
Sun. 07:00
Sun, 07:00
Sun 07:00
Sun. 07:00
Sun. 07:00
Sun. 07:00
Sun. 07:00
Sun. 08:00
Sun. 08:00
Sun. 08:00
Sun. 08:00
Sun. 08:00

* Scan these QR codes for access to visual road closure timing as well as
the different routes, cheer site locations, etc.

* Check the “Closures” box in the column to the left of the maps. You can
then use the timing slider to see when roads close and re-open.

I—MARATHON & HALF MARATHON

OPEN
SATURDAY

12:00
12:00
11:00
11:00
11:00

OPEN
SUNDAY

21:00
21:00
21:00
21:00
21:00
11:00
16:30
11:00
13:00
16:30
16:30
16:30
16:30
16:00
16:00
16:30
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
14:00
14:00
14:00
15:30
15:30
15:30
15:30
16:00




